	FORM PTO-1696 07 - 22 - 1998	Market and the second of the s			
	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Tradelnark Office V			
	To the Honorable Commissione	the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	W. C. Behrmann S. C. Leviness	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.			
B		Internal Address: Law Department			
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	j.me			
7-15	Nature of conveyance:				
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:180 Park Avenue			
med	☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390			
7	□ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932			
	Execution Date: April 7, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes    No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	08/850,566 filed May 2, 1997				
	·				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company      Internal Address: Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company      Internal Address:Law Department      Street Address:180 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
(07 01	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address: Law Department  Street Address: 180 Park Avenue  P.O. Box 390	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
07 01	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address: Law Department  Street Address: 180 Park Avenue  P.O. Box 390  City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932  City: Florham Park State: NJ DO NOT USE FC:561 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
07 01	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address: Law Department  Street Address: 180 Park Avenue  P.O. Box 390  City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932  (28/1998 BHOWER 98999158 051336 08830388)  DO NOT USE  FC:561 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
(07 01	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address: Law Department  Street Address: 180 Park Avenue  P.O. Box 390  City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932  City: Florham Park State: NJ DO NOT USE  FC:561 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  □ 05-1330  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  ormation is true and correct and any attached			
07 01	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

08/850,566

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

WILLIAM BEHRMANN	STEPH	EN C. LEVINESS	
			*****
In consideration of One Hun which is hereby acknowledg agree(s) as follows:	dred Twenty-five Dolla ed, the undersigned pe	rs (\$125.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of rein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represe	ntatives and assigns, has and all foreign count	nerein referred to collective ries, in and to UNDERSIC	neering Company, a corporation of Delaware, rely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and GNED'S invention or improvement and to all nt application entitled
GAS DISEN	IGAGEMENT	AS CATALYST SLURRY	
said application having beer identified as Case Number of international conventions	executed on the; and or treaties.	$\frac{\partial \mathcal{H}_1}{\partial \mathcal{H}_2}$ day(s) of $\frac{\partial \mathcal{H}_2}{\partial \mathcal{H}_3}$ dall rights of priority crea	R)L 1997, and being further ited by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtain continuations of such applica	ing patents and the pro ations or substitutes the for recording in the Un	osecution thereof for said erefor or registrations ther nited States Patent and Ti	ecute any and all applications for and invention or improvement, and any reof, and any specific separate assignments rademark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent issu of invention proceedings. Ut	ed thereon, or any reiss NDERSIGNED will coor	sue or application for the perate with ASSIGNEE to	sed on said assigned invention or reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the configuration of the support thereof.
States and foreign patents c	overing said invention of entirely as the same wo	or improvement and to ve	any and all affirmative acts to obtain United est all rights therein hereby conveyed to enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
5) UNDERSIGNED UNDERSIGNED executed to	hereby authorize(s) As ne Declaration for the a	SSIGNEE to insert in this above-referenced patent a	instrument the date(s) on which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the SIGNED'S NAME.	nis assignment has bee	n executed by UNDERSI	GNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date_#/17/97	Inventor WILLIAM C. E	BEHRMANN (LST)	Witness 93 / A
Date	Inventor STEPHEN C.	LEVINESS (LS)	Witness Day J No. 1
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Data	Inventor	<b>4.0</b> 1	Meta

04149703.JS:cdf